



PRESS RELEASE

Key figures

2013 turnover: € 303.7 Million

2,700 employees, of whom 550 engineers & technicians

15 countries

62 % of revenues generated outside France

ABOUT ACTIA®

ACTIA® is an international group based in Toulouse, which specialises in on-board, high added value electronic systems for the vehicle and telecommunications markets.

Find and register to receive information about the Group on:

www.actiagroup.com

Number of shares: 20,099,941

NYSE Euronext C

ISIN FR0000076655

Mnemonic: ATI

Reuters: MRSP.PA

Bloomberg: AIELF:FP

CAC PME

CAC Small

CAC Mid & Small

Q2 turnover: + 10.7 % Annual growth target raised

| Consolidated turnover € millions | 2014 | 2013 | Var. |
|-------------------------------------|-------|-------|----------|
| Q1 | 76.7 | 67.0 | + 14.5 % |
| Q2 | 87.1 | 78.7 | + 10.7 % |
| Of which; Automotive | 75.6 | 71.6 | + 5.7 % |
| Telecommunications | 11.4 | 7.1 | + 61.8 % |
| H1 | 163.8 | 145.7 | + 12.5 % |
| Of which; Automotive | 143.9 | 131.0 | + 9.8 % |
| Telecommunications | 19.9 | 14.6 | + 36.1 % |

Unaudited figures

In Q2 2014, ACTIA Group achieved turnover of € 87.1 million, an increase of 10.7 % compared to the same period in 2013.

Thanks to the strong performance of its on-board systems, the Automotive Division, which represents 86.8 % of total turnover, has returned to a pattern of sustained growth. Quarterly turnover for this Division improved by 5.7 % compared to Q2 2013. Over the first half year, the Division delivered revenues of € 143.9 million, an increase of 9.8 %.

The Telecommunications Division, which represented 13.1 % of total turnover in Q2, shows a very strong growth trend (+ 61.8 %); this is due to the invoicing of military contracts now being spread across the year instead of being mostly at year end as in previous periods. This change will inevitably result in lower figures for Q4 2014.

For the full half year, ACTIA Group turnover reached a total of € 163.8 million, up by 12.5 % compared to H1 2013.

For the period, the revenues achieved by the overseas subsidiaries grew by 8.1 % and represented 46.4 % of the total business.

Outlook: annual growth target for the business raised

The rate of turnover growth in H1 and the healthy state of the order book for the coming months mean that the Group is able to raise its growth target from the original objective of 5 % to a figure of 8 %.

Furthermore, ACTIA Group is forecasting higher profitability in relation to H1 2013 and intends to maintain similar levels of margins for the full year.

PRESS CONTACTS

ACTIA Group
Catherine Mallet
Tel: +33 (0)561 176198
contact@actiagroup.com

CAP VALUE
Financial Communications
Gilles Broquelet
Tel: +33 (0)180 815000
gbroquelet@capvalue.fr

Next Press Release

H1 2014 Results

Wednesday 10 September 2014

To be released prior to opening of the Paris Stock Exchange at 7 am